"VL" Series Vertical Layer Capacitors
7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 USA • Tel: 858-578-9390 • Fax: 800-538-3880 or 858-578-6225
Web: www.presidiocomponents.com • Email: info@presidiocomponents.com
Wire Bondable DC Decoupling Capacitors
Presidio Advantage
PERFORMANCE:  MVL3030X103MGH5N-* (Bond Wires Included)
Insertion Loss Data in Shunt
"VL" Series Vertical Layer Capacitors

Class K Element evaluation as per Mil-PRF-38534, Appendix C, Table C-III
D Special Instructions or as per Customer Source Control Drawing
Product Codes
VL Vertical Layer Capacitor
"VL" Series Vertical Layer Capacitors
7169 Construction Court, San Diego, CA 92121 USA • Tel: 858-578-9390 • Fax: 800-538-3880 or 858-578-6225
Web: www.presidiocomponents.com • Email: info@presidiocomponents.com
Popular Capacitance Values, Case Sizes and Part Numbers
Industrial Rating
RoHS
Compliant
Capacitance + Tolerance Size
Temperature
Coefficient
WVDC Global Part Numbers
No 10,000 pF ± 20% 3030 ± 15% 16 MVL3030X103MGH5N-*
Yes 10,000 pF ± 20% 3030 ± 15% 16 MVL3030X103MGH5R-*
No 10,000 pF ± 20% 4040 ± 15% 16 MVL4040X393MGH5N-*
Yes
100,000 pF -20%,
+80%
3030 +22%, -82% 16 MVL3030Y104ZGH5R-*
No 100,000 pF ± 20% 3080 ± 15% 16 MVL3080X104MGH5N-*
* Insert Design-In code.
Space/Military Class K Rating
RoHS
Compliant